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UPPCO 

Reference 

Number

Gen. City Gen. Zip Type of Gen. Gen. Size 

(KW)

UPPCO 

Tariff

Date 

Application 

Accepted

Date 

Agreement

Executed

Date of 

Commercial

Operation

Unit of 

Measure

UP06001 Houghton 49931 Diesel 12/15/06 10/20/10
UP06002 Escanaba 49829 Wind 2 D70.00 12/15/06 12/29/06
UP08001 Escanaba 49829 Wind 1.8 D70.00 08/15/08 12/28/15

UP08002 Houghton 49931 Wind 1.9 D70.00 12/03/08 02/03/09

UP08003 Calumet 49913 Wind 1.9 D70.00 12/04/08 12/04/08

UP09001 Ontonagon 49953 Wind 2.4 D70.00 05/08/09 07/01/09
UP09002 Chassell 49916 Wind 2.4 D70.00 05/28/09 04/13/10
UP09003 Allouez 49805 Wind 3.7 D70.00 06/08/09 09/11/09

UP09004 Allouez 49805 Solar 2.4 D70.00 06/08/09 09/11/09
UP09005 Bark River 49807 Solar 2.5 D70.00 07/27/09 04/05/10
UP09006 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 0.7 D70.00 07/29/09 07/01/09
UP09007 Calumet 49913 Wind 2.4 D70.00 08/18/09 04/08/10
UP09008 Ishpeming 49849 Wind 4.2 D70.00 08/18/09 12/15/15
UP09009 Hubbell 49934 Wind 2.4 D70.00 08/19/09 04/09/10

UP09010 Allouez 49805 Wind D70.00 Sold now 

UP21026

09/01/09 09/11/09

UP09011 Escanaba 49829 Solar D70.00 Removed 

11/2020

10/21/09 11/23/09

UP09012 Gwinn 49841 Wind 2.4 D70.00 10/29/09 04/08/10
UP10001 Ishpeming 49749 Wind 2.4 D70.00 01/06/10 06/09/10
UP10002 Bark River 49807 Wind 2.4 D70.00 02/24/10 02/15/10

UP10003 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 2.6 D70.00 03/04/10 03/11/10
UP10004 Lake Linden 49945 Solar 3.5 D70.00 09/09/10 10/11/10
UP10005 Chassell 49916 Wind 2.4 D70.00 09/17/10 11/02/11

Upper Peninsula Power Company

Customer-Owned Generation Status Report Queue

as of December 31, 2025
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UP10006 Ishpeming 49849 Wind D70.00 Removed 10/07/10 07/22/11
UP10007 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 4 D70.00 10/07/10 07/22/11
UP11001 Houghton 49931 Solar 2 D70.00 02/03/11 03/14/11

UP11002 Gwinn 49841 Wind 3.7 D70.00 02/28/11 10/08/13
UP11003 Eagle River 49950 Solar 4 D70.00 03/25/11 07/29/11
UP11004 Negaunee 49866 Solar 3.5 D70.00 06/22/11 07/12/11
UP11005 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 1.5 D70.00 09/22/11 10/13/11
UP11006 Gladstone 49837 Solar 5 D70.00 10/17/11 08/05/14
UP11007 Munising 49862 Solar 1.72 D70.00 10/26/11 03/19/12
UP11008 Houghton 49931 Wind 2.4 D70.00 11/07/11 03/16/11
UP11009 Bark River 49807 Solar 5 D70.00 11/30/11 09/24/09
UP11010 Seney 49883 Solar 10.56 D70.00 12/02/11 01/16/12
UP12001 Chatham 49816 Solar 2.4 D70.00 02/29/12 04/13/12
UP12002 Lake Linden 49945 Wind 19 D70.00 04/14/12 03/05/09
UP12003 Escanaba 49829 Solar 7.5 D70.00 05/10/12 06/08/12
UP12004 Escanaba 49829 Solar 6.90 D70.00 05/10/12 05/10/12
UP12005 Escanaba 49829 Solar 6 D70.00 06/04/12 06/08/12
UP12006 Munising 49862 Solar 1.4 D70.00 07/02/12 07/10/12
UP12007 Gladstone 49945 Solar 5.5 D70.00 07/19/12 04/07/10
UP12008 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 3 D70.00 07/23/12 09/13/11
UP12009 Escanaba 49829 Solar 10 D70.00 Sold now DG 07/25/12 08/29/08
UP12010 Escanaba 49829 Wind 3 D70.00 Sold now DG 07/25/12 08/29/08
UP12011 Escanaba 49829 Solar 6 D70.00 08/09/12 09/19/12
UP12012 Houghton 49931 Solar 0 D70.00 Removed 

10/29/2020

09/17/12 11/16/12

UP12013 Munising 49862 Wind 10.00 D70.00 11/08/12 10/12/10
UP12014 Bark River 49807 Solar 3.00 D70.00 12/12/12 01/07/13
UP12015 Bark River 49807 Solar 2.00 D70.00 12/12/12 01/04/13
UP12016 Bark River 49807 Solar 6.40 D70.00 12/17/12 01/28/13
UP13001 Bark River 49807 Solar 2.30 D70.00 04/08/13 12/03/09
UP13002 Escanaba 49829 Solar 3.00 D70.00 05/05/13 09/03/13
UP13003 Rapid River 49878 Solar 5.00 D70.00 08/22/13 10/01/13
UP13004 Rapid River 49878 Solar 9.50 D70.00 09/04/13 09/04/13
UP13005 Hancock 49930 Solar 2.00 D70.00 09/10/13 10/10/13
UP13006 Bark River 49807 Solar 8.00 D70.00 09/11/13 09/03/13
UP13007 Cornell 49818 Wind 3.60 D70.00 09/11/13 09/04/13
UP13008 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 3.00 D70.00 09/11/13 04/23/10
UP14001 Houghton 49931 Solar 20.00 D70.00 04/16/14 09/10/14
UP14002 Bark River 49807 Solar 20.00 D70.00 05/06/14 09/03/14
UP14003 Houghton 49931 Solar 10.3 D70.00 05/12/14 08/04/14
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UP14004 Cornell 49818 Solar 7.2 D70.00 05/15/14 08/21/14
UP14005 Cornell 49818 Solar 2.8 D70.00 05/27/14 08/27/14
UP14006 Houghton 49931 Solar 4 D70.00 07/15/14 08/18/14
UP14007 Cornell 49808 solar 3 D70.00 08/22/14 09/16/14
UP14008 Houghton 49931 Solar 5.75 Non-Participant 09/22/14 10/19/12

UP14009 Chatham 49816 Solar 5 D70.00 09/28/14 09/26/14
UP14010 Seney 49883 Solar 1.8 D70.00 10/10/14 10/10/14
UP14011 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 2 D70.00 10/18/14 10/16/14
UP14012 Gladstone 49837 Solar 11 D70.00 10/23/14 10/23/14
UP14013 Houghton 49931 Solar 1.25 D70.00 10/26/14 10/24/14
UP14014 Munising 49862 Solar 4.5 D70.00 11/05/14 11/05/14
UP14015 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 5 D70.00 11/21/14 11/21/14
UP14016 Houghton 49931 Solar 8 D70.00 12/22/14 12/22/14

UP15001 Gladstone 49837 Solar 3.8 D70.00 02/17/15 02/17/15
UP15002 Baraga 49908 Solar 6 D70.00 03/02/15 03/02/15
UP15003 Escanaba 49829 Solar 10 D70.00 03/09/15 03/09/15
UP15004 Bark River 49807 Solar 6 D70.00 05/06/15 05/06/15
UP15005 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 2.7 D70.00 05/07/15 05/07/15
UP15006 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 2.7 D70.00 05/29/15 05/29/15
UP13009 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 3 D70.00 9/6/2013 09/08/13 10/15/13

UP14017 Houghton 49931 Solar 1.92 D70.00 7/9/2014 08/07/15 09/05/15
UP14018 Chassell 49916 Solar 17 D70.00 9/4/2014 10/25/14 12/20/16

UP14019 Calumet 49913 Solar 10 D70.00 11/18/2014 11/18/16 05/28/18

UP15007 Baraga 49908 Solar 6 D70.00 1/16/2015 02/02/15 03/10/15
UP15008 Hancock 49930 Solar 6.5 D70.00 3/6/2015 04/09/15
UP15009 Hubbell 49934 Solar 0.8 D70.00 4/16/2015 06/22/15 06/18/15
UP15010 Baraga 49908 Solar 5.2 D70.00 4/23/2015 05/18/15 06/30/15

UP15011 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 7.6 D70.00 4/28/2015 12/03/15 12/28/15

UP15012 Baraga 49908 Solar 5.2 D70.00 4/30/2015 05/20/15 06/30/15

UP15013 Baraga 49908 Solar 3.8 D70.00 4/30/2015 05/19/15 06/30/15

UP15014 Chassell 49916 Solar 9 D70.00 5/7/2015 05/21/15 06/11/15

UP15015 Houghton 49931 Solar 2.5 D70.00 5/14/2015 08/05/15 08/06/15

UP15016 Republic 49879 Solar 10 D70.00 5/20/2015 06/01/15 07/29/15

UP15017 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 2.7 D70.00 6/2/2015 05/29/15 05/30/15

UP15018 Mohawk 49950 Solar 5 D70.00 6/2/2015 07/22/15 07/22/15

UP15019 Hubbell 49934 Solar 3.7 D70.00 6/25/2015 07/27/15 07/30/15

UP15020 Bark River 49807 Solar 12.9 D70.00 6/25/2015 07/10/15 11/03/15

UP15021 Escanaba 49829 Solar 5 D70.00 6/25/2015 07/07/15 08/13/15
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UP15022 Hancock 49930 Solar 10.2 D70.00 7/6/2015 07/13/15 08/10/15

UP15024 Rapid River 49878 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/27/2015 08/26/15 08/26/15

UP15025 Bark River 49807 Solar 13 D70.00 7/31/2015 09/04/15 11/03/15

UP15026 Cornell 49818 Solar 8.6 D70.00 8/17/2015 08/25/15 08/25/15

UP15027 Gladstone 49837 Solar 7.6 D70.00 8/17/2015 08/25/15 10/21/15

UP15028 Hancock 49930 Solar 1.2 D70.00 8/24/2015 09/21/15 11/03/15

UP15029 Hancock 49930 Solar 4.48 D70.00 8/27/2015 09/08/15 11/05/15
UP15030 Bark River 49807 Solar 18 D70.00 9/2/2015 09/10/15 11/03/15

UP15031 Munising 49862 Solar 6 D70.00 9/7/2015 09/10/15 09/09/15

UP15032 Hubbell 49934 Solar 7 D70.00 9/15/2015 11/27/15 11/27/15

UP15033 Escanaba 49829 Solar 6.5 D70.00 9/20/2015 09/02/15 10/02/15

UP15034 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 2.7 D70.00 10/16/2015 05/07/15 05/20/15

UP15035 Gwinn 49841 Solar 3 D70.00 10/25/2015 11/09/15 12/04/15

UP15036 Calumet 49913 Solar 4.2 D70.00 11/2/2015 11/11/15 12/21/15

UP15037 Houghton 49931 Solar 6.7 D70.00 11/6/2015 11/10/15 11/14/15

UP15038 Houghton 49931 Solar 1 D70.00 11/16/2015 11/24/15 12/04/15

UP15039 Munising 49862 Solar 4 D70.00 11/19/2015 12/03/15 12/23/15

UP16001 Bark River 49807 Solar 10 D70.00 1/21/2016 01/23/16 01/23/16

UP16002 Chassell 49916 Solar 5 D70.00 1/28/2016 02/04/16 05/16/16

UP16003 Bark River 49807 Solar 11 D70.00 2/16/2016 02/25/16 05/24/16

UP16004 Bark River 49807 Solar 6 D70.00 3/17/2016 03/25/16 05/26/16

UP16005 Bark River 49807 Solar 8 D70.00 3/17/2016 03/25/16 06/07/16

UP16006 Bark River 49807 Solar 8 D70.00 3/18/2016 03/25/16 06/21/16

UP16007 Gladstone 49837 Solar 12.5 D70.00 4/13/2016 07/26/16 08/16/16

UP16008 Escanaba 49829 Solar 12.5 D70.00 4/14/2016 04/25/16 06/16/16

UP16009 Escanaba 49829 Solar 7.85 D70.00 4/20/2016 04/23/16 06/29/16

UP16010 Champion 49814 Solar 6 D70.00 5/2/2016 05/09/16 06/24/16

UP16011 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 6 D70.00 5/3/2016 05/09/16 08/22/16

UP16012 Republic 49879 Solar 9 D70.00 5/3/2016 05/09/16 07/13/16

UP16013 Baraga 49908 Solar 6.6 D70.00 5/18/2016 06/01/16 06/17/16

UP16014 Escanaba 49829 Solar 7.85 D70.00 5/23/2016 06/16/16 09/15/13

UP16015 Cornell 49818 Solar 14 D70.00 6/1/2016 06/09/16 06/16/16

UP16016 Cornell 49818 Solar 8 D70.00 6/6/2016 06/27/16 09/05/16

UP16017 Baraga 49908 Solar 7.5 D70.00 6/21/2016 06/27/16 07/06/16

UP16018 Baraga 49908 Solar 6.5 D70.00 6/21/2016 06/27/16 07/06/16
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UP16019 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 7.5 D70.00 6/22/2016 07/07/16 08/26/16

UP16020 Cornell 49818 Solar 6 D70.00 6/27/2016 07/07/16 08/01/16

UP16021 Escanaba 49829 Solar 7 D70.00 6/27/2016 07/11/16 Removed

UP16022 Pelkie 49958 Solar 10 D70.00 7/7/2016 08/08/16 08/11/16

UP16023 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 6 D70.00 7/18/2016 07/18/16 Removed

UP16024 Lanse 49946 Solar 6 D70.00 7/25/2016 07/27/16 10/12/16

UP16025 Hubbell 49934 Solar 1.9 D70.00 NA NA 12/29/15

751.83

UPPCO 

Reference 

Number

Gen. City Gen. Zip System Gen Size 

(kW)

UPPCO 

Tariff

Date 

Application 

Accepted

Date 

Agreement

Executed

Date of 

Commercial

Operation
UP16026 Lanse 49946 Solar 60 D72.10 8/10/2016 11/25/16 02/10/17
UP16027 Copper Harbor 49918 Solar 58 D72.10 12/30/2016
UP17001 Gladstone 49837 Solar 21 D72.10 2/28/2017 09/15/17 09/22/17
UP17002 Bark River 49807 Solar 94 D72.10 3/15/2017 09/18/17 10/19/17
UP17003 Escanaba 49829 Solar 22 D72.10 6/3/2017 New Project Number UP19014
UP17004 Escanaba 49829 Solar 21 D72.10 10/2/2017 10/30/17 10/31/17
UP17005 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 29 D72.10 11/8/2017 01/15/18 01/22/18
UP18001 Escanaba 49829 Solar 23 D72.10 3/23/2018
UP18002 Gwinn 49841 Solar 1000 D72.70 10/19/2018 Application Incomplete

UP18003 Atlantic Mine 49905 Wind 18000 PPA 12/11/2018
UP19001 Hancock 49930 Solar 34.2 D72.10 1/24/2019 5/3/2019 5/3/2019
UP19002 Gwinn 49841 Solar 1000 D72.70 2/13/2019 Applications Withdrawn
UP19003 L'Anse 49946 Solar 1000 D72.70 2/14/2019 Applications Withdrawn
UP19004 White Pine 49971 Solar 1000 D72.70 2/14/2019 Applications Withdrawn

UP19005 Rapid River 49878 Solar 12.4 D70.00 6/5/2019 6/13/2019 4/11/2017
UP19006 Gladstone 49837 Solar 7.5 D70.00 6/5/2019 6/12/2019 12/6/2016
UP19007 Gladstone 49837 Solar 10 D70.00 6/6/2019 11/16/2016
UP19008 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 7.6 D70.00 6/13/2019 10/15/2019 10/8/2019
UP19009 Rock 49880 Solar 7.6 D70.00 6/17/2019 7/10/2019 10/29/2016
UP19010 Chassell 49916 Solar 7.6 D70.00 7/2/2019 7/2/2019 8/15/2018
UP19011 Copper Harbor 49918 Solar 10 D70.00 7/8/2019 7/24/2019 6/1/2017
UP19012 Escanaba 49849 Solar 5 D70.00 7/8/2019 10/4/2019 10/4/2019
UP19013 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 2 D70.00 7/8/2019 6/1/2017
UP19014 Escanaba 49829 Solar 20.75 D72.10 6/3/2017 10/25/2017 8/29/2019

DG Program Opened June 1, 2019

Application Withdrawn 5/15/19
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UP19015 Chassell 49916 Solar 8 D70.00 7/9/2019 7/22/2019 10/1/2016
UP19016 Gaastra 49927 Solar 7.6 D70.00 7/9/2019 8/12/2019 10/4/2016
UP19017 Dollar Bay 49922 Solar 16 D70.00 7/17/2019 9/17/2019 12/15/2017
UP19018 Escanaba 49829 Solar 2.5 D70.00 1/10/2019 7/22/2019 12/13/2018
UP19019 Seney 49883 Solar 2.5 D70.00 1/10/2019 7/24/2019 12/13/2018

UP19020 Houghton 49931 Solar 0 D72.10 7/22/2019

20kW not 

Participating 10/10/2020
UP19021 Houghton 49931 Solar 7.6 D70.00 7/22/2019 10/22/2019 10/8/2019
UP19022 Ahmeek 49901 Solar 13.6 D70.00 10/1/2018 8/5/2019 10/1/2018
UP19023 Gladstone 49837 Solar 3.8 D70.00 8/5/2019 9/3/2019 9/3/2019
UP19024 Hancock 49930 Solar 5 D70.00 8/5/2019 10/6/2020 9/17/2020
UP19025 Houghton 49931 Solar 5 D70.00 8/5/2019 10/5/2020 9/17/2020
UP19026 Chassell 49916 Solar 7.6 D70.00 8/5/2019 12/12/2019 12/5/2019
UP19027 Hancock 49930 Solar 8 D70.00 7/1/2017 8/13/2019 7/24/2017
UP19028 Skandia 49855 Solar 7.6 D70.00 8/12/2019 10/29/2019 10/24/2019
UP19029 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 7.6 D70.00 8/20/2019 9/24/2019 9/18/2019
UP19030 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 7.6 D70.00 8/20/2019 11/6/2019 11/4/2019
UP19031 Bark River 49807 Solar 7.6 D70.00 8/20/2019 10/29/2019 10/29/2019
UP19032 Calumet 49913 Solar 3.8 D70.00 8/28/2019 12/6/2019 12/12/2019
UP19033 Chassell 49916 Solar 3.8 D70.00 8/28/2019 12/5/2019 12/4/2019
UP19034 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 7.7 D70.00 8/29/2019 1/27/2020 1/28/2020
UP19035 Rapid River 49878 Solar 3.7 D70.00 8/29/2019 10/3/2019 10/3/2019
UP19036 Houghton 49931 Solar 10 D70.00 8/30/2019 12/16/2019 12/6/2019
UP19037 Escanaba 49849 Solar 5 D70.00 9/20/2019 10/8/2019 10/8/2019
UP19038 Germfask 49836 Solar 7.6 D70.00 9/23/2019 11/19/2019 11/11/2019
UP19039 Hancock 49930 Solar 3.6 D70.00 10/3/2019 3/2/2021 3/2/2021
UP19040 Skandia 49855 Solar 7.6 D70.00 10/14/2019 10/3/2019 10/3/2019
UP19041 Houghton 49931 Solar 6 D70.00 10/21/2019 10/16/2020 11/11/2020
UP19042 Lake Linden 49945 Solar 11.4 D70.00 10/31/2019 12/18/2019 12/14/2019
UP19043 Chatham 49816 Solar 7.6 D70.00 11/1/2019 8/9/2021
UP19044 Bark River 49807 Solar 7.6 D70.00 11/6/2019 11/19/2019 10/29/2019
UP19045 Negaunee 49866 Solar 2.3 D70.00 11/6/2019 11/19/2019 11/8/2019
UP19046 Bark River 49807 Solar 4.8 D70.00 11/11/2019 7/14/2020 5/1/2017
UP19047 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 5.5 D70.00 11/12/2019 3/12/2020 3/12/2020
UP19048 Escanaba 49829 Solar 11.3 D70.00 11/14/2019 3/23/2020 2/27/2020
UP19049 Lake Linden 49945 Solar 4.48 D70.00 11/18/2019 12/5/2019 12/5/2019
UP19050 Rapid River 49878 Solar 8.4 D70.00 12/4/2019 6/17/2017 6/17/2017
UP19051 Gulliver 49840 Solar 7.6 D70.00 12/10/2019 1/31/2020 1/28/2020
UP19052 Gladstone 49837 Solar 7.6 D70.00 12/16/2019 7/16/2020 5/1/2018
UP20001 Dollar Bay 49922 Solar 15 D70.00 1/15/2020 5/29/2020 5/29/2020
UP20002 Houghton 49931 Solar 14.4 D70.00 1/20/2020 11/17/2020 11/12/2020
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UP20003 Houghton 49931 Solar 8.8 D70.00 1/28/2020 10/29/2020 10/28/2020
UP20004 Hancock 49930 Solar 5 D70.00 4/9/2020 7/22/2020 7/22/2020
UP20005 Hancock 49930 Solar 6 D70.00 4/9/2020 8/14/2020 8/14/2020
UP20006 Baraga 49908 Solar 8 D70.00 4/17/2020 2/3/2021
UP20007 Chatham 49816 Solar 7.7 D70.00 4/17/2020 10/29/2020 10/29/2020
UP20008 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 7.3 D70.00 5/8/2020 10/5/2020 9/2/2020
UP20009 Escanaba 49829 Solar 8 D70.00 5/28/2020 10/6/2020 9/24/2020
UP20010 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 12.0 D70.00 6/17/2020 7/10/2020 4/8/2017
UP20011 Gladstone 49837 Solar 8.8 D70.00 6/17/2020 10/12/2020 7/22/2020
UP20012 Lac La Belle 49950 Solar 5.0 D70.00 6/23/2020 8/6/2020 8/6/2020
UP20013 Alston 49958 Solar 2.8 D70.00 6/24/2020 Customer removed project from queue
UP20014 Gladstone 49837 Solar 7.7 D70.00 6/30/2020 10/6/2020 9/21/2020
UP20015 Dollar Bay 49922 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/6/2020 10/20/2020 9/17/2020
UP20016 Escanaba 49829 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/6/2020 3/5/2021 11/2/2020
UP20017 Iron River 49935 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/6/2020 Customer removed project from queue
UP20018 Escanaba 49829 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/6/2020 10/15/2020 9/28/2020
UP20019 Escanaba 49829 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/6/2020 10/30/2020 9/29/2020
UP20020 Escanaba 49829 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/8/2020 11/30/2020 11/3/2020
UP20021 Dollar Bay 49922 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/10/2020 Customer removed project from queue
UP20022 Lake Linden 49945 Solar 1.2 D70.00 7/10/2020 9/28/2020
UP20023 Christmas 49862 Solar 3.8 D70.00 7/14/2020 10/28/2020 9/28/2020
UP20024 Rapid River 49878 Solar 10 D70.00 7/27/2020 10/27/2020 9/30/2020
UP20025 Laurium 49913 Solar 5 D70.00 7/30/2020 10/7/2020 10/2/2020
UP20026 Baraga 49908 Solar 3.8 D70.00 8/10/2020 11/18/2020 10/27/2020
UP20027 Pelkie 49958 Solar 3.8 D70.00 8/10/2020
UP20028 Calumet 49913 Solar 3.8 D70.00 8/20/2020 10/30/2020 9/24/2020
UP20029 Dollar Bay 49922 Solar 3.6 D70.00 8/20/2020 11/23/2021 11/11/2021
UP20030 Mohawk 49950 Solar 10.0 D70.00 9/17/2020 1/7/2021 1/19/2021
UP20031 Houghton 49931 Solar 7.6 D70.00 9/17/2020 11/30/2020 11/30/2020
UP20032 Skandia 49885 Solar 7 D70.00 10/15/2020 1/6/2021 12/23/2020
UP20033 Bark River 49807 Solar 6.9 D70.00 10/26/2020 11/20/2020 11/18/2020
UP20034 Iron River 49935 Solar 10 D70.00 10/28/2020 9/1/2021 6/2/2021
UP20035 Little Lake 49833 Solar 4 D70.00 3/2/2021 3/8/2021 3/5/2021
UP21001 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 3.6 D70.00 2/15/2021 2/19/2021 2/22/2021
UP21002 Bark River 49807 Solar 8.4 D70.00 3/3/2021 7/15/2021
UP21003 Lake Linden 49945 Solar 7 D70.00 11/1/2017 12/5/2017
UP21004 Calumet 49913 Solar 5.5 D70.00 3/4/2021 8/26/2021 8/9/2021
UP21005 Escanaba 49829 Solar 7.7 D70.00 3/8/2021 8/26/2021 7/2/2021
UP21006 Houghton 49931 Solar 7.6 D70.00 3/26/2021 9/1/2021 8/12/2021
UP21007 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 7.6 D70.00 3/29/2021 9/1/2021 7/13/2021
UP21008 Houghton 49931 Solar 15.2 D70.00 3/29/2021 Customer removed project from queue

Customer removed project from queue
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UP21009 Lac La Belle 49950 Solar 3.6 D70.00 3/30/2021
UP21010 Hancock 49930 Solar 3 D70.00 4/7/2021 8/27/2021 6/23/2021
UP21011 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 11.4 D70.00 4/21/2021 8/26/2021 6/30/2021
UP21012 Chassell 49916 Solar 7 D70.00 5/3/2021 8/30/2021
UP21013 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 3.8 D70.00 5/7/2021
UP21014 Calumet 49913 Solar 3.8 D70.00 5/7/2021 12/16/2021 7/22/2021
UP21015 Houghton 49931 Solar 6.24 D70.00 5/10/2021
UP21016 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 6 D70.00 5/25/2021 8/27/2021 8/19/2021
UP21017 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 6.2 D70.00 6/3/2021
UP21018 Escanaba 49829 Solar 18 D70.00 6/7/2021
UP21019 Dollar Bay 49922 Solar 16 D70.00 6/9/2021
UP21020 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 6.7 D70.00 7/12/2021 12/19/2018
UP21021 Munising 49862 Solar 7.6 D70.00 7/19/2021 12/17/2021 12/17/2021
UP21022 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 7.6 D70.00 7/19/2021
UP21023 Houghton 49931 Solar 7.7 D70.00 7/22/2021 11/10/2021 1/14/2022
UP21024 Houghton 49931 Solar 7.6 D70.00 7/29/2021
UP21025 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 8 D70.00 7/29/2021 8/27/2021 8/17/2021
UP21026 Allouez 49805 Solar 2.4 D70.00 8/9/2021 9/11/2009
UP21027 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 3.8 D70.00 9/24/2021 10/11/2021 10/7/2021
UP21028 Gwinn 49841 Solar 2 D70.00 9/28/2021 11/23/2021 3/15/2022
UP21029 Calumet 49913 Solar 7.6 D70.00 9/28/2021 1/25/2022 1/18/2022
UP21030 Cornell 49818 Solar 8 D70.00 11/10/2021 12/17/2021 12/17/2021
UP21031 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 4.74 D70.00 12/1/2021
UP21032 Hancock 49930 Solar 5 D70.00 12/1/2021
UP22001 Republic 49879 Solar 15.4 D70.00 1/22/2022
UP22002 Pelkie 49958 Solar 3.96 D70.00 12/17/2021 12/17/2021 7/12/2022
UP22003 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 4.8 D70.00 3/15/2022 7/18/2022 7/14/2022
UP22004 Chassell 49916 Solar 5.4 D70.00 3/17/2022 8/30/2022 8/26/2022
UP22005 Hubbell 49934 Solar 0 D70.00 4/13/2022 Not Participating 
UP22006 Bark River 49807 Solar 9.75 D70.00 3/31/2022 11/30/2022 12/1/2022
UP22007 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 3.66 D70.00 4/14/2022 7/28/2022 7/27/2022
UP22008 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 4.74 D70.00 5/18/2022 2/22/2024 2/20/2024
UP22009 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 3.5 D70.00 5/25/2022 5/9/2023 5/8/2023
UP22010 Iron River 49935 Solar 0 5/24/2022 Customer removed project from queue
UP22011 Iron River 49935 Solar 0 D72.1 5/24/2022 Customer removed project from queue
UP22012 Chassell 49916 Solar D70.00 6/8/2022 Customer removed project from queue
UP22013 Bark River 49807 Solar 32.4 D72.1 6/8/2022
UP22014 Bark River 49807 Solar 4.1 D70.00 6/8/2022 8/22/2022 8/23/2022
UP22015 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 17 D70.00 6/21/2022
UP22016 Gwinn 49841 Solar 8.1 D70.00 6/23/2022 10/20/2022 10/20/2022
UP22017 Bark River 49807 Solar 9.9 D70.00 6/28/2022
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UP22018 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 5 D70.00 6/27/2022 7/19/2022 7/20/2022
UP22019 Calumet 49913 Solar 7.2 D70.00 7/1/2022 10/31/2022 10/31/2022
UP22020 Laurium 49913 Solar 11.89 D70.00 7/1/2022 10/31/2022 10/31/2022
UP22021 Gwinn 49841 Solar 6.48 D70.00 7/11/2022 10/25/2022 10/25/2022
UP22022 Calumet 49913 Solar 4 D70.00 7/11/2022 10/31/2022 10/31/2022
UP22023 Gladstone 49837 Solar 8.1 D70.00 7/11/2022 11/3/2022 11/3/2022
UP22024 Bark river 49807 Solar 6.8 D70.00 7/20/2022 11/30/2022 11/30/2022
UP22025 Chassell 49916 Solar 9.085 D70.00 7/26/2022 11/30/2022 12/2/2022
UP22026 Bark River 49807 Solar 10.94 D70.00 7/26/2022 9/21/2022 9/26/2022
UP22027 Skandia 49885 Solar 9.43 D70.00 6/22/2022
UP22028 Hancock 49930 Solar 4.05 D70.00 7/28/2022 10/5/2022 10/5/2022
UP22029 Bark River 49913 Solar 4.43 D70.00 8/2/2022
UP22030 Dollar Bay 49930 Solar 4.5 D70.00 8/4/2022
UP22031 Iron River 49935 Solar 5.53 D70.00 8/17/2022 11/30/2022 11/15/2022
UP22032 Hancock 49930 Solar 4.05 D70.00 8/18/2022
UP22033 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 5.76 D70.00 9/27/2022 11/15/2022 11/18/2022
UP22034 Allouez 49805 Solar 19.2 D70.00 9/27/2022
UP22035 Cornell 49818 Solar 7.9 D70.00 10/25/2022 4/12/2023 4/18/2023
UP22036 Houghton 49931 Solar 6.3 D70.00 10/25/2022
UP22037 Bark River 49807 Solar 6.3 D70.00 10/25/2022 4/3/2023 3/31/2023

UP23001 Wells 49894 Solar 9.48 D70.00 1/11/2023 4/21/2023 4/28/2023

UP23002 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 5.4 D70.00 1/11/2023 3/16/2023 3/30/2023

UP23003 South Range 49963 Solar 9.36 D70.00 3/24/2023 8/24/2023 8/21/2023

UP23004 Cornell 49818 Solar 8.1 D70.00 4/14/2023 6/26/2023 6/27/2023

UP23005 Gwinn 49841 Solar 8.03 D70.00 4/24/2023

UP23006 Houghton 49931 Solar 11.7 D70.00 5/18/2023 7/12/2023 6/22/2023

UP23007 Negaunee 49866 Solar 9.81 D70.00 5/18/2023 6/14/2023 6/15/2023

UP23008 Hancock 49930 Solar 15 D70.00 6/6/2023

UP23009 Munising 49862 Solar 0.37 D70.00 6/8/2023

UP23010 Hancock 49913 Solar 5.16 D70.00 6/16/2023 7/25/2023 7/25/2023

UP23011 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 6.32 D70.00 6/16/2023 8/29/2023 8/25/2023

UP23012 Skandia 49885 Solar 8.64 D70.00 6/22/2023

UP23013 Chassell 49916 Solar 19.5 D70.00 6/30/2023
UP23014 Au Train 49806 Solar 8 D70.00 7/28/2023 9/15/2023 9/19/2023
UP23015 Houghton 49931 Solar 8/9/2023
UP23016 Gladstone 49837 Solar 15 D70.00 8/9/2023 9/7/2023 9/8/2023
UP23017 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 2.73 D70.00 8/28/2023
UP23018 Gwinn 49841 Solar 8.19 D70.00 8/30/2023 10/25/2023
UP23019 Rapid River 49878 Solar 6.24 D70.00 8/30/2023 10/10/2023
UP23020 Houghton 49931 Solar 4.9 D70.00 10/9/2023 12/8/2023 12/5/2023
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UP23021 Hancock 49930 Solar 3.12 D70.00 10/12/2023 2/20/2024 2/21/2024
UP23022 Cornell 49818 Solar 15 D70.00 8/1/2023 11/14/2023
UP23023 Pelkie 49958 Solar 4.92 D70.00 10/27/2023 12/8/2023 12/5/2023
UP23024 Hancock 49930 Solar 4.32 D70.00 11/22/2023 9/25/2024 9/23/2024
UP23025 Eben Junction 49825 Solar 8.8 D70.00 11/22/2023
UP23026 Lanse 49946 Solar 6 D70.00 12/18/2023 5/18/2024 5/15/2024
UP23027 Palmer 49871 Solar 2.88 D70.00 12/18/2023 2/26/2024 2/24/2024
UP24001 Calumet 49913 Solar 2.8 D70.00 1/8/2024
UP24002 Escanaba 49829 Solar 3.51 D70.00 1/19/2024
UP24003 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 9.6 D70.00 1/19/2024
UP24004 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 7.8 D70.00 2/21/2024
UP24005 Negaunee 49866 Solar 12.48 D70.00 3/15/2024
UP24006 Iron River 49935 Solar 4.4 D70.00 3/19/2024 5/24/2024 5/24/2024
UP24007 Cornell 49818 Solar 2.88 D70.00 3/19/2024 4/12/2024 4/16/2024
UP24008 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 19.8 D70.00 4/4/2024
UP24009 Iron River 49935 Solar 9.6 D70.00 4/2/2024 6/12/2024 6/5/2024
UP24010 Ontonagon 49953 Solar 14.4 D70.00 4/8/2024
UP24011 Rapid River 49878 Solar 9.36 D70.00 2/6/2024 4/12/2024 4/12/2024
UP24012 Hancock 49930 Solar 3.12 D70.00 5/1/2024 10/18/2024 10/16/2024
UP24013 Gulliver 49840 Solar 7.8 D70.00 5/8/2024 6/13/2024 6/12/2024
UP24014 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 5.07 D70.00 5/31/2024
UP24015 Munising 49895 Solar 15.36 D70.00 6/12/2024 9/25/2024 9/23/2024
UP24016 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 2.55 D70.00 8/15/2024 9/28/2024 9/26/2024
UP24017 Negaunnee 49866 Solar 9.36 D70.00 7/17/2024 8/7/2024 8/9/2024
UP24018 Rock 49880 Solar 4.64 D70.00 7/17/2024
UP24019 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 4.68 D70.00 7/26/2024 10/10/2024 10/8/2024
UP24020 Gwinn 49841 Solar 2.975 D70.00 9/11/2024 10/2/2024 9/30/2024
UP24021 Chassell 49916 Solar 14.4 D70.00 9/30/2024
UP24022 Chassell 49916 Solar 7.6 D70.00 9/30/2024
UP24023 Gwinn 49841 Solar 2.975 D70.00 9/11/2024 10/2/2024 9/30/2024
UP24024 Munising 49862 Solar 19.4 D70.00 9/18/2024 10/7/2024 10/3/2024
UP24025 Marquette 49855 Solar 8.4 D70.00 9/26/2024
UP24026 Rock 49880 Solar 6.32 D70.00 10/7/2024 11/21/2024 11/23/2024
UP24027 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 8.7 D70.00 10/7/2024
UP24028 Dodgeville 49921 Solar 8 D70.00 10/7/2024
UP24029 Eagle Harbor 49950 Solar 8 D70.00 10/7/2024
UP24030 Iron River 49935 Solar 48 D72.00 9/11/2024 4/30/2025 4/26/2025
UP24031 Pelkie 49958 Solar 4.9 D70.00 8/22/2024 10/17/2024 10/15/2024
UP25001 Gwinn 49841 Solar 17.3 D70.00 1/10/2025 5/7/2025 6/16/2025
UP25002 Gwinn 49841 Solar 2.88 D70.00 2/18/2025
UP25003 Gwinn 49841 Solar 12.33 D70.00 4/14/2025 4/30/2025 5/7/2025
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UP25004 Gwinn 49841 Solar 6.3 D70.00 4/10/2025
UP25005 Gwinn 49841 Solar 11.28 D70.00 4/16/2025 5/27/2025 6/4/2025
UP25006 Rapid River 49878 Solar 15.2 D70.00 4/26/2025 7/3/2025 7/2/2025
UP25007 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 9.45 D70.00 5/1/2025 5/12/2025 5/14/2025
UP25008 Chassell 49916 Solar 9 D70.00 6/11/2025 7/30/2025 7/29/2025
UP25009 Chassell 49916 Solar 19.033 D70.00 6/18/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025
UP25010 Houghton 49931 Solar 13.3 D70.00 6/25/2025 8/13/2025 8/15/2025
UP25011 Copper Harbor 49918 Solar 4.54 D70.00 7/15/2025 8/29/2025 8/26/2025
UP25012 Hancock 49930 Solar 6.6 D70.00 7/28/2025 8/13/2025 8/15/2025
UP25013 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 15.68 D70.00 7/9/2025
UP25014 Palmer 49871 Solar 8.58 D70.00 8/20/2025 9/12/2025 9/10/2025
UP25015 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 4.8 D70.00 9/22/2025
UP25016 Ishpeming 49849 Solar 4.8 D70.00 9/18/2025
UP25017 Hancock 49930 Solar 10.2 D70.00 9/15/2025 10/23/2025 10/23/2025
UP25018 Hubbell 49934 Solar 2.9 D70.00 9/30/2025 10/11/2025 10/9/2025
UP25019 Nisula 44952 Solar 9.9 D70.00 9/30/2025
UP25020 Gaastra 49927 Solar 11.4 D70.00 10/6/2025 11/25/2025 11/25/2025
UP25021 Houghton 49931 Solar 4.95 D70.00 10/14/2025
UP25022 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 6.6 D70.00 10/15/2025 11/4/2025 11/5/2025
UP25023 Escanaba 49829 Solar 14.4 D70.00 10/17/2025
UP25024 Gaastra 49927 Solar 11.4 D70.00 10/30/2025 11/25/2025 11/25/2025
UP25025 Atlantic Mine 49905 Solar 17.7 D70.00 10/27/2025 12/18/2025 12/21/2025
UP25026 Shingleton 49884 Solar 9.9 D70.00 12/8/2025
UP25027 Autrain 49806 Solar 8.1 D70.00 12/8/2025
UP25028 Eben Junction 49825 Solar 6.6 D70.00 12/18/2025

Category 1 Adds post June 1, 2019 1754 kW Category 2 Adds post June 1, 2019 21 kW

Category 1 Total Program 2505 kW Category 2 Total Program 280 kW

Category 1 Program Cap 7200 kW Category 2 Program Cap 3600 kW

Remaining Category 1 Program Space 4695 kW Remaining Category 2 Program Space 3320 kW

Program Summary:
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